## 506921624 10/14/2021

# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT6968460

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
DENNIS P. CONNORS	03/01/2007
GENE W. MARSH	03/03/2007

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	NEXTWAVE BROADBAND INC.	
Street Address:	12670 HIGH BLUFF DIRVE	
City:	SAN DIEGO	
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA	
Postal Code:	92130	

### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2**

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	16909347
Application Number:	17487544

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** (215)568-6499

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**VOLPE KOENIG** 

Phone: 2155686400
Email: awolf@vklaw.com
Correspondent Name: ROBERT D. LEONARD

Address Line 2: 30 SOUTH 17TH STREET

Address Line 4: PHILADELPHIA, PENNSYLVANIA 19103

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: WIN-P00509US5 & US6

NAME OF SUBMITTER: ROBERT D. LEONARD

SIGNATURE: /ROBERT D. LEONARD/

DATE SIGNED: 10/14/2021

**Total Attachments: 2** 

Address Line 1:

source=WIN-P00509US5\_Assignment\_Inventors to Nextwave#page1.tif source=WIN-P00509US5\_Assignment\_Inventors to Nextwave#page2.tif

PATENT 506921624 REEL: 057792 FRAME: 0007

Application No.: 11/627,897 Filing Date: January 26, 2007

PATENT 113667-010UTL

# ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, We, Dennis P. Connors, a United States citizen; and Gene W. Marsh, a United States citizen have invented certain new and useful improvements in a MULTIPLE NETWORK ACCESS SYSTEM AND METHOD for which we have prepared an application for Letters Patent in the United States, filed at the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, filed on January 26, 2007 as serial no.11/627,897.

AND WHEREAS, NextWave Broadband Inc. (hereinafter "ASSIGNEE"), a Delaware Corporation, with its principal place of business at 12670 High Bluff Drive, San Diego, CA 92130, desires to acquire the entire right, title, and interest in and to the said improvements and the said Application:

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, we, the said inventors, do hereby acknowledge that we have sold, assigned, transferred and set over, and by these presents do hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over, unto the said ASSIGNEE, successors, legal representatives and assigns, the entire right, title, and interest throughout the world in, to and under the said improvements, and the said application and all provisional applications relating thereto, and all divisions, renewals and continuations thereof, and all Letters Patent of the United States which may be granted thereon and all reissues and extensions thereof, and all rights of priority under International Conventions and applications for Letters Patent which may hereafter be filed for said improvements in any country or countries foreign to the United States, and all Letters Patent which may be granted for said improvements in any country or countries foreign to the United States and all extensions, renewals and reissues thereof; and we hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents of the United States, and any Official of any country or countries foreign to the United States, whose duty it is to issue patents on applications as aforesaid, to issue all Letters Patent for said improvements to the said ASSIGNEE, successors, legal representatives and assigns, in accordance with the terms of this instrument.

AND WE HEREBY covenant and agree that we will communicate to the said ASSIGNEE, successors, legal representatives and assigns, any facts known to us respecting said improvements, and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuing and reissue applications, make all rightful oaths and generally do everything possible to aid the said ASSIGNEE, successors, legal representatives and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for said improvements in all countries.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I hereunto set my hand and seal this
1 day of March, 2007 Dem Comon
STATE OF AHOVNIA )
STATE OF AHTOMIA ) COUNTY OF AUTOO) SS
On March 15 2001, before me, Mistorian Och Anotary name), personally
appeared Dennis P. Conners, personally known to me for proved to me on the basis of satisfactory
evidence) to be the person(s) whose name(s) is are subscribed to the within instrument and
acknowledged to me that he she/they executed the same in his her/their authorized capacity(ies), and

that by his her their signature(s) on the instrument the person(s), or the entity upon behalf of which the

person(s) acted, executed the instrument. WITNESS my hand and official seal.

[SEAL]

CHRISTOPHER M. OCHS Commission # 1701873 C:\Documents a

Notary Signature

| EEL: 0.537**332 Fr?ANWE**: 00089

Application No.: 11/627,897 Filing Date: January 26, 2007

3 day of March 2007

Gene W. Marsh

STATE OF A HOV

COUNTY OF PAN Deno) SS

on which the before me who personally appeared Gene W. Marsh personally known to me (or proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence) to be the person(s) whose name(s) is are subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he he/they executed the same in his/her/their authorized capacity(ies), and that by his/her/their signature(s) on the instrument the person(s), or the entity upon behalf of which the person(s) acted, executed the instrument.

WITNESS my hand and official seal.

[SEAL]

CHRISTOPHER M. OCHS
Commission # 1701873
Natary Public - California
San Diego County
My Comm. Expires Oct 50, 2010

Novery Signature